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Khazar University staff members at official reception dedicated to the 104th 

anniversary of the Republic of Latvia 

An official reception dedicated to the 104th anniversary of the Republic of Latvia 

was held on November 23, 2022. 

Vlad Vernigora, vice-rector for International Relations of Khazar University, and 

Fatima Valiyeva, coordinator of the International Relations office, participated at 

the invitation of the Embassy of Latvia in Azerbaijan. 

Vija Busha, charge d'affaires of the Latvian embassy in Azerbaijan, said in his speech 

that "when the Latvian state was founded, the Latvian people have overcome many 

difficulties step by step and succeeded in developing our state and statehood. As is 

known, Latvia always recognizes the sovereignty and territorial integrity of every 

country in accordance with international law.” 

The diplomat added that "since the restoration of our independence, friendly and 

constructive relations have been established between Latvia and Azerbaijan. In July 

2017, an agreement on the establishment of a strategic partnership was signed 

between the Republics of Latvia and Azerbaijan. 

There is regular high-level political dialogue and active inter-parliamentary 

cooperation between our countries. I would like to express my gratitude to all 

people who contributed to strengthening Latvia day by day and establishing 

friendly relations between Latvia and Azerbaijan." 

Note that the Embassy of Latvia performs the duties of the coordinating embassy 

of NATO in Azerbaijan for the years 2021-2024. At the same time, the embassy 

performs the function of the presidency of the European Union National Institutes 

for Culture (EUNIC) in Azerbaijan until February 2023. 

 

“Xəzər”in əməkdaşları Latviya Respublikasının 104-cü ildönümünə həsr olunmuş 

rəsmi qəbulda 

2022-ci il noyabrın 23-də Latviya Respublikasının 104-cü ildönümünə həsr olunmuş 

rəsmi qəbul keçirilib. 

Latviyanın Azərbaycandakı səfirliyinin dəvəti ilə Xəzər Universitetinin Beynəlxalq 

əlaqələr üzrə prorektoru Vlad Vernigora və Beynəlxalq əlaqələr ofisinin 

koordinatoru Fatimə Vəliyeva iştirak etmişlər. 



Latviyanın Azərbaycandakı səfirliyinin müvəqqəti işlər vəkili Vija Buşa çıxışında 

deyib ki, “Latviya dövləti qurulan vaxtda olduğu kimi, latış xalqı bir çox çətinliklərə 

addım-addım qalib gəlmiş və dövlətimizi, dövlətçiliyimizi inkişaf etdirməyə 

müvəffəq olmuşdur. Məlum olduğu kimi, Latviya hər zaman beynəlxalq hüquqa 

uyğun olaraq hər bir ölkənin suverenliyini və ərazi bütövlüyünü tanıyır”. 

Diplomat əlavə edib ki, “müstəqilliyimizi bərpa etdikdən bəri, Latviya və Azərbaycan 

arasında dostluq və konstruktiv əlaqələr qurulub. 2017-ci ilin iyul ayında Latviya və 

Azərbaycan respublikaları arasında Strateji Tərəfdaşlığın Yaradılması haqqında saziş 

imzalandı. Ölkələrimiz arasında müntəzəm olaraq yüksək səviyyəli siyasi dialoq və 

parlamentlərarası fəal əməkdaşlıq mövcuddur. Latviyanı gündən-günə daha da 

gücləndirilməsində və Latviya və Azərbaycan arasında dostluq əlaqələrinin 

qurulmasında əməyi keçən bütün insanlara təşəkkürümü bildirirəm”. 

Qeyd edək ki, Latviya Səfirliyi 2021-2024-cü illər üçün Azərbaycanda NATO-nun 

əlaqələndirici səfirliyi vəzifəsini yerinə yetirir. Səfirlik, eyni zamanda, 2023-cü ilin 

fevral ayına kimi Azərbaycanda Avropa İttifaqı Milli Mədəniyyətlər İnstitutları 

Qrupuna (EUNİC) prezidentlik funksiyasını da həyata keçirir. 



https://khazar.org/uploads/news/23_11_2022/lv1.jpg
https://khazar.org/uploads/news/23_11_2022/lv2.jpg


https://khazar.org/uploads/news/23_11_2022/lv3.jpg


 
 

https://khazar.org/uploads/news/23_11_2022/lv4.jpg

